WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

Resolution # 97-/<7- D3

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF
THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE
FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act
of June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act; and

The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes generally
authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to
engage in activities on behalf of and in the interest of
the welfare and benefit of the enrolled members thereof;
and

According to Article II, Sec. I: Membership: The member-
ship of the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of:

A. All persons whose names appear on the member-
ship of the Tribe as of October 2, 1974.

B. Any person born before the effective date of
the amendment and to any member of the Tribe
who was a resident of the reservation at the
time of birth of said person.

c. All persons of at least 1/4 degree 1Indian
blood of a federally recognized Tribe,
provided that at least 1/8 be of the Hidatsa,
Mandan, or Arikara Tribe.

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who
have received benefits from another Tribe in
the form of land or payments shall not be
eligible for enrollment with the Three
Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold
Reservation, provided that inherited interests
shall not ©be considered as being such
benefits.

B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three
Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold
Reservation shall relinquish whatever rights
he/she may hold in the other Tribe as
condition of his/her enrollment with the Three
Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold
Reservation.



SEPT
52.
a3.
54.

39

1999
COGLEY, DAYIA L.
CARDIEL, KELLY
HENRY, JOSEPH JR.

CHARGING, MONIKA J.
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12/27/94
05/02/98
03/31/99
09/01/98

3/8 TOTAL
SAME
35/64 TAT

13/32 TAT
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44.
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46.
47.
48.
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50,

51.

1999
WHITE BEAR, GRAYSON

WHITE, REBECCA

GRADY, BRANDIE

GRADY, ELIJAH
GRADY, DARRYL S.
GRADY, CAMERON
WELLS, MARC

YOUNG BIRD, NICHOLAS AFTON

YOUNG BIRD, PRESTON

DROSDAL, MYKAL R.

HEAVY GUNN, WYLIE

ROSS, KATHRYN
MONIZ, STACEY

WHITE BODY, CURTIS
YELLOW WOLF, ZAASHA
YELLOW WOLF, JALEEM

CARDIEL, LOGAN

COGLEY, DAYILA L.
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08/15/97

03/02/87

12/08/93

11/29/96
11/29/96
01/20/96
08/23/97
09/06/91

09/06/91

07/03/98

09/17/98

07/28/93
09/05/76
09/30/98
03/04/99
07/21/94
07/23/73

12/27/94

25/64 TAT

5/8 TAT
1/4 S.R. SX
7/8 Total

39/64 TAT
1/4 F.P. SX

1/16 T.M. CHIPP

59/64 Total

SAME

SAME

SAME

27/32 TAT
51/64 TAT
3/64 YANK SX

1/8 S.R. SX
61/64 Total

SAME
15/64 TAT
1/4 WINBGO

31/64 Total
11/32 TAT
15/64 BLKFT
37/64 Total
29/32 TAT
1/4 TAT
1/4 TAT
23/32 TAT
SAME
1/4 TAT
1/4 KIOWA
1/4 COMANCHE
3/4 Total

1/8 TAT

1/8 KIOWA
1/8 COMANCHE
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19.
20.
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22.

23.
24.
25,
26.

27.

28-
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30.

31

32«

33.

1999
YOUNG WOLF, Cruz L.
BALBOA, LISA MARIE
HELFRICH, Anton R
HELFRICH, Brandon B.

STARR, VALENTINO

EAGLE, Brandi Dawn
YOUNG BIRD, Micheal Jr.
YOUNG BIRD, Jace
LITTLE SWALLOW, David

LAMERE, Christina

GULLICKSON, Rayn

BLAKE, Tollie Jo

SANTAMARIA, Saul Jr.

DRIVER, JALEN T.

MONTEAU, DEBORAH

MYRICK, TAYLOR
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08/18/97
02/11/73
04/25/84
02/16/86

02/096/98

10/28/97
01/24/93
11/30/96
07/08/98

05/14/95

09/08/97

02/03/95

08/26/95

11/28/95

08/14/97

11/16/91

3/8 TAT
1/4 TAT
1/4 TAT
1/4 TAT

1/8 TAT

1/8 Sante.Sx.

5/32 Turt.lak.Chp.
21/64 Total

35/64 TAT
37/64 TAT
37/64 TAT
1/4 TAT

21/128 Chp.Cree
3/16 TAT

1/8 Turt.Mt.Chp
61/128 Total

1/8 TAT

3/16 St.Rck.Sx.
1/16 St. Rck. Sx
3/8 Total

3/16 TAT
1/16 Ft.Pck.Sx.
1/4 Total

1/8 TAT

1/16 Mt.G.V.
1/16 Arapahoe
1/4 Total

1/4 Spirit lake
7/32 TAT
15/32 Total

1/4 TAT
5/32 Chipp Cree
13/32 Total

3/8 TAT
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13.

14.

15

16.

17.

1999

Pre-Enrollee

ISMIR, Denise

MCLEAN,

Sonja Jean

MARTIN-FOOTE, Shana L.

NELSON,
NELSON,
NELSON,
NOBLES,

PARTON,

BRANDY NICOLE
Corwin John
Dylan James
Chantell

Vene’

Melissa A.

REED, Autumm J.

ROBBINS, Andrew Micheal

ROUSSEAU, Madison Selena

MOSSETT, KIMBERLY

TOBLER,
TVETER,

WELLS,

Jarod J.

DARIANNE DAWN

DANIEL G.

WELLS, Gaylen Morey

YOUNG BEAR, Jasmine C.

RESOLUTION /# 79- J/

Sex

H =2 H =2 =R H

H =

T /) '{/T

Date of
Birth

12/05/63

05/14/95

04/13/89

02/12/89
07/17/90
01/29/94
12/21/97
10/27/95
10/10/82
08/17/81

03/16/96

12/24/81

03/28/97

05/08/97

04/20/94

08/22/96

01/05/97

Tribal
Affiliation

1/2 TAT

5/32 TAT

1/4 St.Rck.Sx.
13/32 TAT

3/8 TAT

1/8 Dvls.Lk.Sx.
1/2 Total

3/8 TAT
3/8 TAT
3/8 TAT
17/64 TAT

1/4 TAT

1/4 TAT

1/4 TAT

15/64 TAT

1/8 Chy.Rvr.Sx.
23/64 Total

1/8 TAT

5/16 Turt.Mt.Chp.

7/16 Total
1/4 TAT
1/4 TAT

39/64 TAT
1/4 Navaijo
55/64 Total

39/64 TAT
1/4 Navaijo
55/64 Total

41/128 TAT
1/8 Ute
57/128 Total



Resolution # 77“/%7“4357§

WHEREAS, On _5., Famyhmm. T , 1997 the Tribal Business
Council reviewed a Resolution for eligible participants
for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the Tribal Business Council duly
., and officially approves the enrollment of the following
(55) Fifly - Five applicants.
/

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of
the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation,
hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of 7

members of whom 5 constitute a quorum, / _ were present at a
Feaular meeting thereof duly called, noticed, convened, and
held on the /77 day of _$eptemder + 1999; that the fore-

going Resolution was duly "adopted at such meeting by the
affirmative vote of _ /£ members, ) members opposed, ¢> members

abstained, and / members not voting and that said Resolution has
not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Dated this _ /7%? day of Seup/ember , 199 9.
74

ii\&%féﬁ% d£;&¢Q£:} /%iﬁkaf

Secretary, Tribal Business Council

ATTEST:
7

bl

Chairmar, T%ﬂbal Business Council




