RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes generally authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf of and in the interest of the welfare and benefit of the enrolled members thereof; and
- WHEREAS, According to Article II, Sec. I: Membership: The membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of:
 - A. All persons whose names appear on the member-ship of the Tribe as of October 2, 1974.
 - B. Any person born before the effective date of the amendment and to any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the reservation at the time of birth of said person.
 - C. All persons of at least 1/4 degree Indian blood of a federally recognized Tribe, provided that at least 1/8 be of the Hidatsa, Mandan, or Arikara Tribe.

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

- A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have received benefits from another Tribe in the form of land or payments shall not be eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall not be considered as being such benefits.
- B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish whatever rights he/she may hold in the other Tribe as condition of his/her enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation.

SEPT	1999	RES	OLUTION#99	9-169-DSB
52.	COGLEY, DAYLA L.	F	12/27/94	3/8 TOTAL
53.	CARDIEL, KELLY	\mathbf{F}	05/02/98	SAME
54.	HENRY, JOSEPH JR.	M	03/31/99	35/64 TAT
55.	CHARGING, MONIKA J.	F	09/01/98	13/32 TAT

SEPT	1999	RESOI	UTION # 99	-169-DSB
34.	WHITE BEAR, GRAYSON	M	08/15/97	25/64 TAT
35.	WHITE, REBECCA	F	03/02/87	5/8 TAT 1/4 S.R. SX 7/8 Total
36.	GRADY, BRANDIE	F	12/08/93	39/64 TAT 1/4 F.P. SX 1/16 T.M. CHIPP 59/64 Total
37.	GRADY, ELIJAH	М	11/29/96	SAME
38.	GRADY, DARRYL S.	M	11/29/96	SAME
39.	GRADY, CAMERON	M	01/20/96	SAME
40.	WELLS, MARC	M	08/23/97	27/32 TAT
41.	YOUNG BIRD, NICHOLAS AFTON	M	09/06/91	51/64 TAT 3/64 YANK SX 1/8 S.R. SX 61/64 Total
42.	YOUNG BIRD, PRESTON	M	09/06/91	SAME
43.	DROSDAL, MYKAL R.	M	07/03/98	15/64 TAT 1/4 WINBGO 31/64 Total
44.	HEAVY GUNN, WYLIE	M	09/17/98	11/32 TAT 15/64 BLKFT 37/64 Total
45.	ROSS, KATHRYN	F	07/28/93	29/32 TAT
46.	MONIZ, STACEY	F	09/05/76	1/4 TAT
47.	WHITE BODY, CURTIS	M	09/30/98	1/4 TAT
48.	YELLOW WOLF, ZAASHA	F	03/04/99	23/32 TAT
49.	YELLOW WOLF, JALEEM	F	07/21/94	SAME
50.	CARDIEL, LOGAN	F	07/23/73	1/4 TAT 1/4 KIOWA 1/4 COMANCHE 3/4 Total
51.	COGLEY, DAYLA L.	F	12/27/94	1/8 TAT 1/8 KIOWA 1/8 COMANCHE

SEPT	1999	REGOT	.ПФТОМ <i>44 ОС</i>	7-169-DSB
18.				
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	M	08/18/97	
19.	BALBOA, LISA MARIE	F	02/11/73	1/4 TAT
20.	HELFRICH, Anton R	M	04/25/84	1/4 TAT
21.	HELFRICH, Brandon B.	M	02/16/86	1/4 TAT
22.	STARR, VALENTINO	М	02/096/98	1/8 TAT 1/8 Sante.Sx. 5/32 Turt.lak.Chp. 21/64 Total
23.	EAGLE, Brandi Dawn	F	10/28/97	35/64 TAT
24.	YOUNG BIRD, Micheal Jr.	M	01/24/93	37/64 TAT
25.	YOUNG BIRD, Jace	M	11/30/96	37/64 TAT
26.	LITTLE SWALLOW, David	М	07/08/98	1/4 TAT
27.	LAMERE, Christina	F	05/14/95	21/128 Chp.Cree 3/16 TAT 1/8 Turt.Mt.Chp 61/128 Total
28.	GULLICKSON, Rayn	F	09/08/97	1/8 TAT 3/16 St.Rck.Sx. 1/16 St. Rck. Sx 3/8 Total
29.	BLAKE, Tollie Jo	F	02/03/95	3/16 TAT 1/16 Ft.Pck.Sx. 1/4 Total
30.	SANTAMARIA, Saul Jr.	M	08/26/95	1/8 TAT 1/16 Mt.G.V. 1/16 Arapahoe 1/4 Total
31.	DRIVER, JALEN T.	М	11/28/95	1/4 Spirit lake 7/32 TAT 15/32 Total
32.	MONTEAU, DEBORAH	F	08/14/97	1/4 TAT 5/32 Chipp Cree 13/32 Total
33.	MYRICK, TAYLOR	F	11/16/91	3/8 TAT

RESOLUTION # 99-169-DSB

	Pre-Enrollee	Sex	Date of Birth	
1.	ISMIR, Denise	F	12/05/63	1/2 TAT
2.	MCLEAN, Sonja Jean	F	05/14/95	5/32 TAT 1/4 St.Rck.Sx. 13/32 TAT
3.	MARTIN-FOOTE, Shana L.	F	04/13/89	3/8 TAT 1/8 Dvls.Lk.Sx. 1/2 Total
4.	NELSON, BRANDY NICOLE	F	02/12/89	3/8 TAT
5.	NELSON, Corwin John	M	07/17/90	3/8 TAT
6.	NELSON, Dylan James	M	01/29/94	3/8 TAT
7.	NOBLES, Vene' Chantell	F	12/21/97	17/64 TAT
8.	PARTON, Melissa A.	F	10/27/95	1/4 TAT
9.	REED, Autumm J.	F	10/10/82	1/4 TAT
10.	ROBBINS, Andrew Micheal	M	08/17/81	1/4 TAT
11.	ROUSSEAU, Madison Selena	F	03/16/96	15/64 TAT 1/8 Chy.Rvr.Sx. 23/64 Total
12.	MOSSETT, KIMBERLY	F	12/24/81	1/8 TAT 5/16 Turt.Mt.Chp. 7/16 Total
13.	TOBLER, Jarod J.	M	03/28/97	1/4 TAT
14.	TVETER, DARIANNE DAWN	F	05/08/97	1/4 TAT
15.	WELLS, DANIEL G.	M	04/20/94	39/64 TAT 1/4 Navajo 55/64 Total
16.	WELLS, Gaylen Morey	M	08/22/96	39/64 TAT 1/4 Navajo 55/64 Total
17.	YOUNG BEAR, Jasmine C.	F	01/05/97	41/128 TAT 1/8 Ute 57/128 Total

Resolution # 99-169-D5B

WHEREAS,	On <u>September 17</u> , 19 <u>99</u> the Tribal Business Council reviewed a Resolution for eligible participants for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes.
NOW THEREF (55)	ORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the Tribal Business Council duly and officially approves the enrollment of the following Fifty Five applicants.
	CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of 7 members of whom 5 constitute a quorum, ______ were present at a ______ meeting thereof duly called, noticed, convened, and held on the ______ day of _______ , 1999; that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of ______ members, _____ members opposed, _____ members abstained, and _____ members not voting and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Dated this 17th day of September, 1999.

Secretary, Tribal Business Council

ATTEST:

Chairman, Tribal Business Council